
MSD#1 EU 005

Month Hours Run
Preceeding 
12 Months

Starting Fuel 
Reading

Ending Fuel 
Reading

Total Fuel 
Burned

FY Fuel 
Burned

Oct-09 20.89         3,297,070            3,305,559              8,489                 
Nov-09 0.95           3,305,559            3,305,948              389                    
Dec-09 1.05           3,305,948            3,306,423              475                    
Jan-10 12.40         3,306,423            3,312,258              5,835                 
Feb-10 2.45           3,312,258            3,313,184              926                    
Mar-10 2.43           3,313,184            3,314,526              1,342                 
Apr-10 9.25           3,314,526            3,318,763              4,237                 
May-10 12.29         3,318,763            3,324,782              6,019                 
Jun-10 95.80         3,324,782            3,370,699              45,917               
Jul-10 20.09         3,370,699            3,380,746              10,047               
Aug-10 60.44         3,380,746            3,409,212              28,466               
Sep-10 2.53           240.57          3,409,212            3,410,186              974                    113,116     
Oct-10 2.54           222.22          3,410,186            3,411,206              1,020                 
Nov-10 2.47           223.74          3,411,206            3,412,160              954                    
Dec-10 12.81         235.50          3,412,160            3,417,700              5,540                 
Jan-11 4.65           227.75          3,417,700            3,419,722              2,022                 
Feb-11 1.00           226.30          -                          420                        420                    
Mar-11 23.82         247.69          420                      10,979                   10,558               
Apr-11 8.85           247.29          10,979                 14,812                   3,833                 
May-11 -             235.00          14,812                 14,812                   0                        
Jun-11 7.15           146.35          14,812                 18,092                   3,280                 
Jul-11 25.67         151.93          18,092                 29,054                   10,962               
Aug-11 10.26         101.75          29,054                 33,848                   4,794                 
Sep-11 -             99.22            33,848                 33,848                   0                        43,384       
Oct-11 2.84           99.52            33,848                 34,860                   1,012                 
Nov-11 1.45           98.50            34,860                 35,278                   418                    
Dec-11 2.20           87.89            35,278                 36,458                   1,180                 
Jan-12 4.40           87.64            -                          2,232                     2,232                 
Feb-12 86.64            2,232                   (2,232)               
Mar-12 62.82            -                          -                        
Apr-12 53.97            -                          -                        
May-12 53.97            -                          -                        
Jun-12 46.82            -                          -                        
Jul-12 21.15            -                          -                        
Aug-12 10.89            -                          -                        
Sep-12 10.89            -                          -                        2,610         



MSD#2 EU 006

Month Hours Run
Preceeding 
12 Months

Starting Fuel 
Reading

Ending Fuel 
Reading

Total Fuel 
Burned

FY Fuel 
Burned

Oct-09 56.05         3,905,041            3,932,309              27,268               
Nov-09 1.60           3,932,309            3,932,889              580                    
Dec-09 1.10           3,932,889            3,933,389              500                    
Jan-10 17.55         3,933,389            3,941,779              8,390                 
Feb-10 2.50           3,941,779            3,942,780              1,001                 
Mar-10 2.45           3,942,780            3,944,192              1,412                 
Apr-10 12.55         3,944,192            3,950,082              5,890                 
May-10 11.85         3,950,082            3,955,751              5,669                 
Jun-10 191.73       3,955,751            4,051,890              96,139               
Jul-10 21.85         4,051,890            4,062,623              10,733               
Aug-10 5.49           4,062,623            4,065,006              2,383                 
Sep-10 2.16           326.88          4,065,006            4,065,999              993                    160,958     
Oct-10 10.73         281.56          4,065,999            4,071,088              5,089                 
Nov-10 2.48           282.44          4,071,088            4,072,037              949                    
Dec-10 11.79         293.13          4,072,037            4,077,601              5,564                 
Jan-11 2.07           277.65          4,077,601            4,078,587              986                    
Feb-11 1.01           276.16          -                          428                        428                    
Mar-11 40.40         314.11          428                      19,076                   18,647               
Apr-11 67.17         368.73          19,076                 50,100                   31,025               
May-11 2.97           359.85          50,100                 51,458                   1,358                 
Jun-11 63.72         231.84          51,458                 80,484                   29,026               
Jul-11 86.57         296.56          80,484                 121,907                 41,423               
Aug-11 41.31         332.38          121,907               141,319                 19,412               
Sep-11 6.45           336.67          141,319               144,133                 2,814                 156,721     
Oct-11 2.53           328.47          144,133               145,192                 1,059                 
Nov-11 2.84           328.83          145,192               146,427                 1,235                 
Dec-11 7.47           324.51          146,427               152,330                 5,903                 
Jan-12 5.00           327.44          152,330               154,806                 2,476                 
Feb-12 326.43          154,806               (154,806)           
Mar-12 286.03          -                          -                        
Apr-12 218.86          -                          -                        
May-12 215.89          -                          -                        
Jun-12 152.17          -                          -                        
Jul-12 65.60            -                          -                        
Aug-12 24.29            -                          -                        
Sep-12 17.84            -                          -                        (144,133)    



CT#1 EU 007

Month Hours Run
Preceeding 
12 Months

Starting Fuel 
Reading

Ending Fuel 
Reading

Total Fuel 
Burned

FY Fuel 
Burned

Oct-10 2.50           3,508,110            3,513,130              5,020                 
Nov-10 2.44           3,513,130            3,518,090              4,960                 
Dec-10 6.07           3,518,090            3,531,500              13,410               
Jan-11 2.51           3,531,500            3,536,600              5,100                 
Feb-11 1.00           3,536,600            3,539,160              2,560                 
Mar-11 8.93           3,539,160            3,554,340              15,180               
Apr-11 1.50           3,554,340            3,557,120              2,780                 
May-11 1.17           3,557,120            3,559,490              2,370                 
Jun-11 5.70           3,559,490            3,569,010              9,520                 
Jul-11 3.06           3,569,010            3,575,140              6,130                 
Aug-11 3,575,140            3,575,140              -                        
Sep-11 34.88            3,575,140            3,575,140              -                        67,030       
Oct-11 1.44           33.82            3,575,140            3,577,570              2,430                 
Nov-11 1.02           32.40            3,577,570            3,579,910              2,340                 
Dec-11 -             26.33            3,579,910            3,579,910              -                        
Jan-12 -             23.82            3,579,910            3,579,910              -                        
Feb-12 22.82            -                        
Mar-12 13.89            -                        
Apr-12 12.39            -                        
May-12 11.22            -                        
Jun-12 5.52              -                        
Jul-12 2.46              -                        
Aug-12 2.46              -                        
Sep-12 2.46              -                        4,770         
Oct-12 1.02              -                        
Nov-12 -                -                        
Dec-12 -                -                        
Jan-13 -                -                        
Feb-13 -                -                        
Mar-13 -                -                        
Apr-13 -                -                        
May-13 -                -                        
Jun-13 -                -                        
Jul-13 -                -                        
Aug-13 -             -                -                        
Sep-13 -             -                -                        -                 

37.34         



CT#2 EU 008

Month Hours Run
Preceeding 
12 Months

Starting Fuel 
Reading

Ending Fuel 
Reading

Total Fuel 
Burned

FY Fuel 
Burned

Oct-10 2.00           735,940               739,650                 3,710                 
Nov-10 2.03           739,650               743,550                 3,900                 
Dec-10 4.92           743,550               752,740                 9,190                 
Jan-11 -             752,740               752,740                 -                        
Feb-11 -             752,740               752,740                 -                        
Mar-11 1.99           752,740               756,340                 3,600                 
Apr-11 2.07           756,340               760,430                 4,090                 
May-11 2.02           760,430               764,330                 3,900                 
Jun-11 8.22           764,330               779,970                 15,640               
Jul-11 4.67           779,970               786,560                 6,590                 
Aug-11 786,560               786,560                 -                        
Sep-11 27.92            786,560               786,560                 -                        50,620       
Oct-11 2.75           28.67            786,560               791,430                 4,870                 
Nov-11 1.60           28.24            791,430               793,580                 2,150                 
Dec-11 -             23.32            793,580               793,580                 -                        
Jan-12 2.73           26.05            793,580               797,500                 3,920                 
Feb-12 26.05            -                        
Mar-12 24.06            -                        
Apr-12 21.99            -                        
May-12 19.97            -                        
Jun-12 11.75            -                        
Jul-12 7.08              -                        
Aug-12 7.08              -                        
Sep-12 7.08              -                        10,940       
Oct-12 4.33              -                        
Nov-12 2.73              -                        
Dec-12 2.73              -                        
Jan-13 -                -                        
Feb-13 -                -                        
Mar-13 -                -                        
Apr-13 -                -                        
May-13 -                -                        
Jun-13 -                -                        
Jul-13 -                -                        
Aug-13 -             -                -                        
Sep-13 -             -                -                        -                 

35.00         



CT#3 EU 009

Month Hours Run
Preceeding 
12 Months

Starting Fuel 
Reading

Ending Fuel 
Reading

Total Fuel 
Burned

FY Fuel 
Burned

Oct-10 4.08           4,517,790            4,523,980              6,190                 
Nov-10 4,523,980            4,524,300              320                    
Dec-10 4.79           4,524,300            4,531,970              7,670                 
Jan-11 4,531,970            4,532,030              60                      
Feb-11 2.04           4,532,030            4,535,070              3,040                 
Mar-11 1.75           4,535,070            4,537,690              2,620                 
Apr-11 2.04           4,537,690            4,541,220              3,530                 
May-11 2.05           4,541,220            4,544,780              3,560                 
Jun-11 19.73         4,544,780            4,574,090              29,310               
Jul-11 16.57         4,574,090            4,601,740              27,650               
Aug-11 4.00           4,601,740            4,606,940              5,200                 
Sep-11 57.05            4,606,940            4,606,940              -                        89,150       
Oct-11 4.61           57.58            4,606,940            4,613,870              6,930                 
Nov-11 1.56           59.14            4,613,870            4,615,760              1,890                 
Dec-11 -             54.35            4,615,760            4,615,760              -                        
Jan-12 2.69           57.04            4,615,760            4,619,010              3,250                 
Feb-12 55.00            -                        
Mar-12 53.25            -                        
Apr-12 51.21            -                        
May-12 49.16            -                        
Jun-12 29.43            -                        
Jul-12 12.86            -                        
Aug-12 8.86              -                        
Sep-12 8.86              -                        12,070       
Oct-12 4.25              -                        
Nov-12 2.69              -                        
Dec-12 2.69              -                        
Jan-13 -                -                        
Feb-13 -                -                        
Mar-13 -                -                        
Apr-13 -                -                        
May-13 -                -                        
Jun-13 -                -                        
Jul-13 -                -                        
Aug-13 -             -                -                        
Sep-13 -             -                -                        -                 

65.91         



CT #4 EU 011

Month Hours Run
Preceeding 
12 Months

Starting Fuel 
Reading

Ending Fuel 
Reading

Total Fuel 
Burned

FY Fuel 
Burned

Oct-09 4.70             623,094            633,994             10,900             
Nov-09 2.85             633,994            639,943             5,949               
Dec-09 3.65             639,943            649,640             9,697               
Jan-10 57.84           649,640            817,080             167,440           
Feb-10 1.09             817,080            820,211             3,131               
Mar-10 2.50             820,211            824,975             4,764               
Apr-10 0.89             824,975            826,709             1,734               
May-10 7.33             826,709            846,285             19,576             
Jun-10 1.47             846,285            849,753             3,468               
Jul-10 6.15             849,753            864,818             15,065             
Aug-10 2.52             864,818            869,617             4,799               
Sep-10 2.45             93.44          869,617            874,198             4,581               251,104         
Oct-10 -               874,198            874,198             
Nov-10 -               85.89          874,198            874,198             -                       
Dec-10 15.28           97.52          874,198            909,215             35,017             
Jan-11 2.07             41.75          909,215            913,877             4,662               
Feb-11 1.48             42.14          913,877            916,064             2,187               
Mar-11 9.22             48.86          916,064            936,396             20,332             
Apr-11 4.70             52.67          936,396            946,155             9,759               
May-11 0.70             46.04          946,155            947,045             890                  
Jun-11 10.40           54.97          947,045            970,292             23,247             
Jul-11 7.17             55.99          970,292            982,592             12,300             
Aug-11 5.72             59.19          982,592            991,860             9,268               
Sep-11 4.96             61.70          991,860            1,001,232          9,372               127,034         
Oct-11 8.07             69.77          1,001,232         1,012,799          11,567             
Nov-11 -               69.77          1,012,799         1,012,799          -                       
Dec-11 6.34             60.83          1,012,799         1,027,310          14,511             
Jan-12 -               58.76          1,027,310         1,027,310          -                       
Feb-12 57.28          1,027,310         (1,027,310)       
Mar-12 48.06          -                        -                       
Apr-12 43.36          -                        -                       
May-12 42.66          -                        -                       
Jun-12 32.26          -                        -                       
Jul-12 25.09          -                        -                       
Aug-12 19.37          -                        -                       
Sep-12 14.41          -                        -                       (1,001,232)     



EP#2 EU 003

MONTH Hrs Total HOURS RAN
STARTING FUEL 

READING
ENDING FUEL 

READING TOTAL FUEL BURNED
Jan-11 34.45 0 3,099,585 3,099,585 0
Feb/11 34.60 0.15 3,099,585 3,099,685 100
Mar/11 34.60 0 3,099,685 3,099,685 0
Apr-11 34.60 0 3,099,685 3,099,685 0
May-11 34.60 0 3,099,685 3,099,685 0
Jun-11 35.10 0.50 3,099,685 3,099,859 174
Jul-11 36.20 1.10 3,099,685 3,099,858 173
Aug-11 37.90 1.70 3,099,858 3,099,958 100
Sep-11 38.21 0.31 3,099,958 3,099,958 0
Oct/11 39.75 1.54 3,099,958 3,100,156 198
Nov/11 40.17 0.42 3,099,958 3,100,157 199
Dec-11 41.70 1.53 3,100,157 3,100,257 100

Total 7.25 Fuel Total 1,044.00



EP#2 EU 003

MONTH Hrs Total HOURS RAN
STARTING FUEL 

READING
ENDING FUEL 

READING TOTAL FUEL BURNED
Jan-12 41.70 0 3,100,257 3,100,257 0
Feb/12 0
Mar/12 0
Apr-12 0
May-12 0
Jun-12 0
Jul-12 0
Aug-12 0
Sep-12 0
Oct/12 0
Nov/12 0
Dec-12 0

Total 0 Fuel Total 0.00




